
Bachelor of ARTS – First Year (Marathi Medium) 

Compulsory Subjects:  

i) Marathi  

ii) English  

Optional Subjects (Any Three) : 

i) Economics  

ii) Sociology  

iii) Political Science  

iv) History 

v) Home Economics  

vi) Marathi Literature 

Bachelor of ARTS – Second Year  

Compulsory Subjects :  

i) Marathi  

ii) English  

Optional Subjects (Any Three): 

iii) Economics 

iv) Sociology 

v) Political Science 

vi) History 

vii) Home Economics 

viii) Marathi Literature 

Bachelor of Arts (Final Year) 

Compulsory Subjects: 

i) Marathi  

ii) English  

Optional Subjects (Any Three): 

iii) Economics 



iv) Sociology 

v) Political Science 

vi) History 

ix) Home Economics 

x) Marathi Literature
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B. Com. - Semester - I 
 

 
Course 
Code 

 
Subjects 

 
Internal / 
University 

Exam. 

 

 
Total Hours 

Marks  
Credits Semester End 

Exam. 
Internal 

Assess- ment 
Total Marks 

1T1 Financial Accounting-I Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

1T2 Business Organisation Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

1T3 Company Law Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

1T4 Business Economics-I Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

1T5 Compulsory English Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

1T6 Second Language       

 1T6.1       

 Supplementary English       

 1T6.2       

 Marathi Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 
 1T6.3       

 Hindi       

Total 360 480 120 600 4 

Note : Second Language subject of B.Com. Semester; I, II, III & IV shall be as follows : 

A) The syllabus, question paper pattern and question paper of the following subjects : 

1. Supplementary English, 2. Marathi, 3. Hindi will be as per the Commerce Language Board. 

B) The syllabus, question paper pattern and question paper of the following subjects : 

Sanskrit, Urdu, Gujarathi, Telgu, Bengali, Persian, Arebic Pali & Prakrit, Latin will be as per the Boards of the faculty of Arts for B.A. Semester- I, II, III & 

IV respectively. 8 
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B. Com. - Semester - II 
 

 
Course 
Code 

 
Subjects 

 
Internal / 
University 

Exam. 

 

 
Total Hours 

Marks  
Credits Semester End 

Exam. 
Internal 

Assess- ment 
Total Marks 

2T1 Statistics and Business 

Mathematics 

 

Uni. 
 

60 
 

80 
 

20 
 

100 
 

4 

2T2 Business Management Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

2T3 Secretarial Practice       

2T4 Business Economics-II Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

2T5 Compulsory English Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

2T6 Second Language 2T6.1 

Supplementary English 2T6.2 

Marathi 2T6.3 

Hindi 

 

 
Uni. 

 

 
60 

 

 
80 

 

 
20 

 

 
100 

 

 
4 

Total 360 480 120 600 24 

 

Note : Second Language subject of B.Com. Semester; I, II, III & IV shall be as follows : 

A) The syllabus, question paper pattern and question paper of the following subjects : 

1. Supplementary English, 2. Marathi, 3. Hindi will be as per the Commerce Language Board. 

B) The syllabus, question paper pattern and question paper of the following subjects : 

Sanskrit, Urdu, Gujarathi, Telgu, Bengali, Persian, Arebic Pali & Prakrit, Latin will be as per the Boards of the faculty of Arts for B.A. Semester- I, II, III & 

IV respectively. 9 
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B. Com. - Semester - III 
 

 
Course 
Code 

 
Subjects 

 
Internal / 
University 

Exam. 

 

 
Total Hours 

Marks  
Credits Semester End 

Exam. 
Internal 

Assess- ment 
Total Marks 

3T1 Financial Accounting-II Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

2T2 Business Communication & 

Management 

Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

3T3 Business Law Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

3T4 Monetary Economics-I Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

3T5 Compulsory English Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

3T6 Second Language 3T6.1 

Supplementary English 3T6.2 

Marathi 3T6.3 

Hindi 

 

 
Uni. 

 

 
60 

 

 
80 

 

 
20 

 

 
100 

 

 
4 

Total 360 480 120 600 24 

Note : Second Language subject of B.Com. Semester; I, II, III & IV shall be as follows : 

A) The syllabus, question paper pattern and question paper of the following subjects : 

1. Supplementary English, 2. Marathi, 3. Hindi will be as per the Commerce Language Board. 

B) The syllabus, question paper pattern and question paper of the following subjects : 

Sanskrit, Urdu, Gujarathi, Telgu, Bengali, Persian, Arebic Pali & Prakrit, Latin will be as per the Boards of the faculty of Arts for B.A. Semester- I, II, III 

& IV respectively. 
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B. Com. - Semester - IV 
 

 
Course 
Code 

 
Subjects 

 
Internal / 
University 

Exam. 

 

 
Total Hours 

Marks  
Credits Semester End 

Exam. 
Internal 

Assess- ment 
Total Marks 

4T1 Financial Accounting-III Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

4T2 Skill Development Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

4T3 Income Tax Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

4T4 Monetary Economics-II Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

4T5 Compulsory English Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

4T6 Second Language 4T6.1 

Supplementary English 

4T6.2 

Marathi 

4T6.3 

Hindi 

 

 
Uni. 

 

 
60 

 

 
80 

 

 
20 

 

 
100 

 

 
4 

Total 360 480 120 600 24 

Note : Second Language subject of B.Com. Semester; I, II, III & IV shall be as follows : 

A) The syllabus, question paper pattern and question paper of the following subjects : 

1. Supplementary English, 2. Marathi, 3. Hindi will be as per the Commerce Language Board. 

B) The syllabus, question paper pattern and question paper of the following subjects : 

Sanskrit, Urdu, Gujarathi, Telgu, Bengali, Persian, Arebic Pali & Prakrit, Latin will be as per the Boards of the faculty of Arts for B.A. Semester- I, II, III 

& IV respectively. 
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B. Com. - Semester - V 
 

 
Course 
Code 

 
Subjects 

 
Internal / 
University 

Exam. 

 

 
Total Hours 

Marks  
Credits Semester  End 

Exam. 
Internal 

Assess- ment 
Total Marks 

 
5T1 
 
 

5T2 
 
 

5T3 
 
 

5T4 

Core Group 
 

1. Financial Accounting-IV 
 

2. Cost Accounting 
 

3. Management Process 

 
4. Indian Economics-I 

 

Uni. 
 

60 
 

80 
 

20 
 

100 
 

4 

Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

 
Uni. 

 
60 

 
80 

 
20 

 
100 

 
4 

 

Uni. 
 

60 
 

80 
 

20 
 

100 
 

4 

 
 
 

5T5 

Elective Group-I 
5T5.1 
Marketing Management 
OR 
5T5.2 
Computerized Accounting 

 

 
Uni. 

 

 
60 

 

 
80 

 

 
20 

 

 
100 

 

 
4 

 
 

 
5T6 

Foundation Group-I 
5T6.1 
Business Finance-I 
OR 
5T5.2 
Auditing 

 

 
Uni. 

 

 
60 

 

 
80 

 

 
20 

 

 
100 

 

 
4 

Total 360 480 120 600 24 
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B. Com. - Semester - VI 

 

 
Course 
Code 

 
Subjects 

 
University 

Examination 

 
Total Hours 

Marks  
Credits Semester 

End Exam. 
Internal 
Assess- 

ment 

Total 
Marks 

 

 
6T1 

 

6T2 
 

6T3 

 
6T4 

Core Group 

1. Financial Accounting-V 
 

2. Management Accounting 
 

3. Advance Statistics 

 

4. Indian Economics-II 

 

 
Uni. 

 

 
60 

 

 
80 

 

 
20 

 

 
100 

 

 
4 

Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

Uni. 60 80 20 100 4 

 
 
 

 
6T5 

Elective Group-II 
6T5.1 

Human Resource 

Management 

OR 

6T5.2 

Indirect Tax 

 
 
 

Uni. 

 
 
 

60 

 
 
 

80 

 
 
 

20 

 
 
 

100 

 
 
 

4 

 
 

 
6T6 

Foundation Group-II 
6T6.1 

Business Finance-II 
OR 

6T6.2 

Industrial Law 

 

 
Uni. 

 

 
60 

 

 
80 

 

 
20 

 

 
100 

 

 
4 

Total 360 480 120 600 24 

 


